AZ1117I
Document number: DS38213  Rev. 1 - 2
1 of 15
December 2015
© Diodes Incorporated
AZ1117I
N

C
T
Ordering Information
AZ1117I X - XX XX XX
PackingPackage
TR : Tape & ReelH : SOT223
D : TO252-2
Product Name RoHS/Green
G1 : Green
Output Voltage
ADJ : Adjustable Output
1.5 : Fixed Output 1.5V
1.8 : Fixed Output 1.8V
2.5 : Fixed Output 2.5V
3.3 : Fixed Output 3.3V
1.2 : Fixed Output 1.2V
5.0 : Fixed Output 5.0V
Package
Temperature
Range
Part Number Marking ID Packing
SOT223
-40°C to +125C
AZ1117IH-ADJTRG1 GH86J 4000/Tape & Reel
AZ1117IH-1.2TRG1 GH86K 4000/Tape & Reel
AZ1117IH-1.5TRG1 GH86L 4000/Tape & Reel
AZ1117IH-1.8TRG1 GH86M 4000/Tape & Reel
AZ1117IH-2.5TRG1 GH86N 4000/Tape & Reel
AZ1117IH-3.3TRG1 GH86P 4000/Tape & Reel
AZ1117IH-5.0TRG1 GH86Q 4000/Tape & Reel
TO252-2
AZ1117ID-ADJTRG1 AZ1117ID-ADJG1 2500/Tape & Reel
AZ1117ID-1.2TRG1 AZ1117ID-1.2G1 2500/Tape & Reel
AZ1117ID-1.5TRG1 AZ1117ID-1.5G1 2500/Tape & Reel
AZ1117ID-1.8TRG1 AZ1117ID-1.8G1 2500/Tape & Reel
AZ1117ID-2.5TRG1 AZ1117ID-2.5G1 2500/Tape & Reel
AZ1117ID-3.3TRG1 AZ1117ID-3.3G1 2500/Tape & Reel
AZ1117ID-5.0TRG1 AZ1117ID-5.0G1 2500/Tape & Reel
Marking Information
(1) SOT223
(Top View)
(2) TO252-2
(Top View)
XXXXX
YWWAXX
First Line: Logo and Marking ID
(See Ordering Information)
Second Line: Date Code
Y: Year
WW: Work Week of Molding
A: Assembly House Code
XX: 7
th
 and 8
th
 Digits of Batch Number
AZ1117ID
-X.XG1
YWWAXX
First and Second Lines: Logo and Marking ID
(See Ordering Information)
Third Line: Date Code
Y: Year
WW: Work Week of Molding
A: Assembly House Code
XX: 7
th
 and 8